New Product Extension Summary for 3M Authorized Distributors
3M™ Link Connectors, 2-Position
Issue Number: 811
Date:  November 30, 2011
Product Description
3M  announces an addition to its Link Connector Family.  The new 3M Link Connector, 2-Position uses the
advantages of 3M’s IDC technology and is designed to provide a safe and reliable electrical connection in
lighting/LED applications such as residential, office, hospitality and industrial lighting, as well as backlight

• Product samples
• Assembly procedure
Part Number Configuration Product Data Sheets Tech Sheet
38102-0018-000 FL W/M CONN FOR  78-5102-0094-8 TS-2098-D
38102-F020-H00 FL W/M CONN FOR 20 AWG 78-5102-0094-8 TS-2098-D
38102-W022-W00 FL W/M CONN FOR 22 AWG 78-5102-0094-8 TS-2098-D
38202-62S3-000 PL 2P  BM STRAIGHT BLACK 78-5102-0095-5 TS-2099-C
38202-52S3-000 PL 2P  BM RA BLACK 78-5102-0096-3 TS-2099-C
Ordering Information/Lead Time
See the most recent revision of the customer drawing for available product options and part numbers. Lead
times may vary by part number and are available in the 3M price pages, on 3MXpress (secure login
required), or by calling 3M Customer Service at 800-225-5373.
Pricing and Samples
Pricing is available in the 3M price pages. Samples for select popular configurations will be available in the
3M sample center.
New Product Extension Summary for 3M Authorized Distributors
3M™ Link Connectors, 2-Position
Mating Information
Series Mating Compatibility
381 Series, 2-Position 381 Series, 2-Position
382 Series, 2-Position
381 Series, 4-Position 381 Series, 4-Position
382 Series, 4-Position
382 Series, 2-Position 381 Series, 2-Position
382 Series, 4-Position 381 Series, 4-Position
Related Products
This product is launched in association with several other factory automation products. Reference
The 3m.com/automation microsite for information on all industrial and lighting solutions.
Contact Information
For information in the USA, please contact 3M Customer Service at: 800-225-5373.
For information outside the United Sates, please contact your local 3M Subsidiary.  A directory of 3M
Subsidiaries can be found at the following web address:
3M is a trademark of 3M Company
Important Notice
All statements, technical information, and recommendations related to 3M’s products are based on information believed to be reliable, but the accuracy or completeness is not